# 508075087 08/18/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8122240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCKWELL COLLINS (INDIA) ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED	05/09/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARINC INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	2551 RIVA ROAD	
City:	ANNAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18130217

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4024960300 **Email:** file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC./SUITER SWANTZ SUITER SWANTZ

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173921US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/benjamin j smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20230818\_EntityAssignmentFiled\_173921US01#page1.tif source=20230818\_EntityAssignmentFiled\_173921US01#page2.tif source=20230818\_EntityAssignmentFiled\_173921US01#page3.tif source=20230818\_EntityAssignmentFiled\_173921US01#page4.tif

PATENT 508075087 REEL: 064638 FRAME: 0820

Attorney Docket No. 173921US01

### Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Rockwell Collins (INDIA) Enterprises Private Limited

Phase I & II 7th Floor, Block-III, Plot No. 129-132

APHB Colony, Gachibowli

Hyderabad, Telangana 500081

India

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto

ASSIGNEE:

ARINC Incorporated

2551 Riva Road

Annapolis, MD 21401

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### DYNAMIC PRE-BOOT CONFIGURATION FOR FLIGHT SYSTEMS

and which is found in Serial No. 18/130,217, filed April 3, 2023 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all

PATENT REEL: 064638 FRAME: 0821 Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. Further, authorize and agree that Assignee can pursue any and all claims that are enabled by any patent application associated with the invention or inventions.

Also, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said ASSIGNEE may make application for the Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in his own name.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 064638 FRAME: 0822 Rockwell Collins (INDIA) Enterprises Private

Limited

Adishesha C. Sivaramasastry

Director Technology, India

PATENT

**REEL: 064638 FRAME: 0823** 

Dated the K day of Augus 4, 2023.

ARINC Incorporated

**Dennis Cawley** 

Assistant Secretary - Intellectual Property

.,

PATENT REEL: 064638 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 08/18/2023**